include any Committee constituted by the Board or any person(s) authorized by the Board to exercise the powers conferred on the Board by this 
Resolution) and subject to such terms, conditions and modifications as the Board may in its discretion impose or agree to, the Board be and is 
hereby authorized to create, offer, issue and allot by way of Preferential Allotment, upto 23,00,000 (Twenty Three Lacs) convertible warrants of 
Rs. 10/- each to Promoters and other Investors, on preferential basis in compliance with Chapter VII of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 and 
subsequent amendments thereto & on such terms and conditions and in such manner as the Board may in its absolute discretion deem fit, to the